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CLASS XIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item. 19 '4-5.INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.

VOTE No. 56—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Schools—continued.
Burnham—

Manager at £190, and Matron at £60 ...
Medical Officer (also £20, Se:hool for Deaf-mutes) ...
Schoolmaster at £175. and Assistant at £130
18 Attendants and Servants: 4 at £120, 1 at £110,

3 at £96, 2 at £91, 1 at £76, 1 at £70, 1 at £66, 1
at £63, 1 at £52, 1 at £50, 2 at £48 .

Increase to Attendants in accordance with agree-
ment

£

250
80

305

£

( 1,533

\ 148

6

Caversham—Manager at £190, and Matron at £60
Medical Officer (also Prisons, £100)
Schoolmaster at £200 (including £30 for house

allowance); 2 Assistants : lat £110, 1at £85
14 Attendants and Servants : 1 at £120, 1 at £100,

1 at £90, 2 at £70, 1 at £52, 4 at £48, 1 at £26.
1 at £20, 1 at £8

Increase to Attendants in accordance with agree-
ment

Official Correspondent
Te Oranga Home, Burwood, Canterbury—

Manager
Schoolmistress at £100
5 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £78, 3 at £45, 1 at

£40
Increase to Attendants in accordance with agree-

ment
Wellington Receiving Home—

Manager (also Official Correspondent) ...
3 Attendants and Servants : 1 at £78, 1 at £52, 1 at

£40
Increase to Attendants in accordance with agree-

250
50

395

748

35
125

160
100

253

10

125

170

ment
Christchurch Receiving Home—

Manager (also Official Correspondent)
4 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £78, 1 at £60, 1 at

£47, 1 at £40

23

130

225

9

10
11

12

Other Charges—
Boarding-out of Children (including board, medical

attendance, Ac.)
Books for Libraries at Government schools
Maintenance of Government Schools (including pro-

visions, fares, Ac)
Maintenance, Ac, of Children in Private Industrial

Schools, viz.: St. Mary's, Auckland; St. Joseph's,
Wellington ; St. Mary's, Nelson ; St. Vincent de
Paul's, Dunedin

Maintenance of Inmates in other Institutions
Rent—

Burwood (Te Oranga Home)
Wellington

Travelling and Removal Expenses
Amount due to Earnings Accounts of Inmates and Ex-

inmates
Contingencies

7,166

8,000
25

11,000

3.000
30013

1 1:
15
16
17

107
72

1,400

18
101
200

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

24,205

9,000

Total—Votk No. 56 ... 15,205
22,371
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