## ${\it Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services}.$

## ${\bf CLASS~XIII.--MINISTER~OF~EDUCATION}--continued.$

INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.		1904–5.	
VOTE No. 56—continued.			
SALARIES—continued.	£	£	
Schools—continued.	~	*	
4 Burnham—			
Manager at £190, and Matron at £60	250		
Medical Officer (also £20, School for Deaf-mutes)	80		
Schoolmaster at £175, and Assistant at £130	305		
18 Attendants and Servants: 4 at £120, 1 at £110,			
3 at £96, 2 at £91, 1 at £76, 1 at £70, 1 at £66, 1			
at £63, 1 at £52, 1 at £50, 2 at £48	( 1,533		
Increase to Attendants in accordance with agree-			
ment	( 148		
5 Caversham— Manager at £100 and Matron at £60	950		
Manager at £190, and Matron at £60 Medical Officer (also Prisons, £100)	250 50		
Schoolmaster at £200 (including £30 for house			
allowance); 2 Assistants: 1 at £110, 1 at £85	395		
14 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £120, 1 at £100,			
1 at £90, 2 at £70, 1 at £52, 4 at £48, 1 at £26,			
1 at £20, 1 at £8	748		
Increase to Attendants in accordance with agree-			
ment	35		
Official Correspondent	125		
Te Oranga Home, Burwood, Canterbury— Manager	160		
Schoolmistrass at £100	160		
5 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £78, 3 at £45, 1 at			
£40	253		
Increase to Attendants in accordance with agree-			
ment	10		
7 Wellington Receiving Home-			
Manager (also Official Correspondent)	125		
3 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £78, 1 at £52, 1 at			
£40 Increase to Attendants in accordance with agree-	170		
ment	23		
8 Christchurch Receiving Home—			
Manager (also Official Correspondent)	130		
4 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £78, 1 at £60, 1 at			
£47, 1 at £40	225		
	7.160		
OTHER CHARGES—	7,166		
9 Boarding-out of Children (including board, medical			
attendance, &c.)	8,000		
Books for Libraries at Government schools	25		
1 Maintenance of Government Schools (including pro-	1		
visions, fares, &c.)	11,000		
2 Maintenance, &c., of Children in Private Industrial			
Schools, viz.: St. Mary's, Auckland; St. Joseph's,			
Wellington; St. Mary's, Nelson; St. Vincent de			
Paul's, Dunedin Maintenance of Inmates in other Institutions	3,000		
Rent—	900		
Burwood (Te Oranga Home)	107		
5 Wellington	72		
Travelling and Removal Expenses	1,400		
7 Amount due to Earnings Accounts of Inmates and Ex-			
inmates	101		
8 Contingencies	200		
	91.90#		
Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The	24,205		
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "	9,000		
T GOTO MOTORIUM GEORGEONE			
	1		
	15,205		